RD
1
ARD RF
SWITCHES
26.5GHz, 18GHz
RF SWITCH
NEW
FEATURES

RD
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: Sealed types are also available. (SPDT type only)
Product
name
RD
Frequency
0: to 3GHz (SPST)
1: to 18GHz (SPDT)
2: to 18GHz (Transfer)
5: to 26.5GHz (SPDT)
6: to 26.5GHz (Transfer)
Operating function
00: Failsafe
10: Latching (SPST)
20: Latching (SPDT, Transfer)
51: Latching with TTL driver
      (with self cut-off function)
      (SPDT, Transfer)
Nominal operating
voltage, V DC
4H:
05:
12:
24:
4.5V (Failsafe,
Latching type only)
5V (Latching with
TTL driver type only)
12V
24V
Operation terminal
Nil:
C:
Solder terminal
(SPDT, Transfer),
Lead wire (SPST)
Connector cable
(SPDT type only)
HF data attached
(SPDT, Transfer)
Nil:
Q:
No HF test data
attached
HF test data attached
RDAEx.
TYPES
1. SPDT
1) Solder terminal
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 1 pc. Case: 20 pcs.
2) Connector cable
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 1 pc. Case: 10 pcs.
2. Transfer
1) Solder terminal
Note: Standard packing; Carton: 1 pc. Case: 10 pcs.
Operating function Nominal operating
voltage, V DC
18GHz type 26.5GHz type
No HF datasheet
attached
HF datasheet
attached
No HF datasheet
attached
HF datasheet
attached
Failsafe
4.5 ARD1004H ARD1004HQ ARD5004H ARD5004HQ
12 ARD10012 ARD10012Q ARD50012 ARD50012Q
24 ARD10024 ARD10024Q ARD50024 ARD50024Q
Latching